Fall 2025 Standings — 8/21/2025

1 - Darty Old Men

2 - That’s Bull

3 - Subway

4 - Can’t See Puck
5- MRDMCR

6 - We Need 'em All
7 - One For Fun

Win Loss Bye

3

Match
0 0
0 0
1 1
1 1
2 0
2 1
3 0

%
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.500
0.333
0.000
0.000

Win
45
37
22
18
27
16
15

Game
Loss
15
23
18
22
33
24
45

%
0.750
0.617
0.550
0.450
0.450
0.400
0.250

ASP
23.0
39.5
16.0
16.5
14.5
14.5
11.5



Fall 2025 Individual Stats by Team — 8/21/2025

Can’t See Puck

S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP
Ben Allred 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 3
Tommy Adams 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.5
John Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Capps 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 4 4 5.5
Bryan Fede 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
Scott Page 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 3
Stephen Pearman 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 5 1
Russell Quade 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 4 1
Dan Sanville 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Lon Wilkinson 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 4 1.5
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 5 3 5 6 10 4 8 8 4 12 12 18 22 16.5
Darty Old Men
S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP
Cliff Langston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
David Annas 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 5 1 5 3 1
Hunter Eubanks 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 6 0 9 0 7
Matt Heimbach 2 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 7 1 6
Debbie Langston 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 4 2 0
Michael Lovelace 1 2 1 2 2 4 2 1 3 0 5 1 7 5 2
Tom Redick 2 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 3 0 5 1 9 1 3.5
Jon Swanson 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 3.5
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 7 5 8 4 15 9 14 4 16 2 30 6 45 15 23.0
Mandey's Randy Dandy Man Candy Rangers
S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP
Robert Bland 2 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 7 1 4
Scott Gee 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 0
Spencer Gee 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 1.5
Charlie Helms 3 0 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 7 4 2
Adam Luthman 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 4 2 6 2
Evan McDaniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Miles 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 5 3 8 3
Matt Smith 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 2 4 2
Nate Tomlinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Zentz 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 3 6 6 15 9 8 10 4 14 12 24 27 33 145

ASP %
0.750
0.750
0.000
0.688
0.000
0.750
0.167
0.167
0.000
0.250

0.413

ASP %
0.000
0.125
0.778
0.750
0.000
0.167
0.350
0.700

0.383

ASP %
0.500
0.000
0.300
0.182
0.250
0.000
0.273
0.333
0.000
0.000

0.242



One For Fun

S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP ASP %
Joyce Owens 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 2 3 2 5 0 0.000
Tammy Barnes 0 2 0 3 0 5 0 2 1 3 1 5 1 10 1 0.091
Mark Boudreaux 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 2 0 4 1 7 2 0.250
Steve Evans 0 2 0 2 0 4 1 2 0 2 1 4 1 8 1 0.111
Traci Queen 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 5 0 0.000
Nathan Russell 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 5 4 3 0.333
Kristin Sullivan 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0.000
PJ Sullivan 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 3 45 0.643
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 9 2 10 5 19 4 14 6 12 10 26 15 45 11.5 0.192
Subway
S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP ASP %
Pete Gannon 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1.5 0.500
Chris Boling 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 5 0 0.000
Rebecca Ciric 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 2 4 0.167
Mike Slomianyj 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 5 2 1.5 0.214
Owen Slomianyj 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 5 2 55 0.786
Pete Slomianyj 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 45 0.750
Doug Venema 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0.667
Conrad Weiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 3 5 3 10 6 6 6 6 6 12 12 22 18 16.0 0.400
That’s Bull
S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total
Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP ASP %
Dave Gelberg 0 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 2 4 2 6 3 10 1111
Stuart Baxter 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 5 1.250
Brett Dicara 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 4 1 5 1 55 0.917
Douglas DiMichele 1 1 2 0 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 6 2 95 1.188
Michael Fleener 1 0 2 1 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 3 5 4 1.5 0.167
Kenny Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 0.000
Bob Potts 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.000
Matt Ridgway 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 0 2 1 5 1 8 3 6 0.545
Chris Zaharek 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 2 1 4 1 7 2 0.250
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 6 6 9 3 15 9 14 4 8 10 22 14 37 23 39.5 0.658



We Need 'em All

S. 301 S.Cr. Tot. S. D.Cr. D. 501 Tot. D. Total

Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost Won Lost ASP ASP %
Fulton Strathern 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 5 2 3 0.429
Bob Austin 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 5 45 0.643
Mitch Colton 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0.500
Ralph French 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 0.500
Tello Gilliam 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 0.200
Mike Hahn 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 0.200
Steve Smith 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.000
Wayne Steinhauer 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 0.167
Substitutes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forfeit Points 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 5 3 5 6 10 4 8 6 6 10 14 16 24 145 0.363



Fall 2025 Hot Shots — 8/25/2025

Men's Win % (minimum 10 singles games)

Name Win Loss %

Matt Heimbach 4 0 1.000
Tom Redick 4 0 1.000
Robert Bland 4 0 1.000
3 players 3 0 1.000

Women's Win % (minimum 10 singles games)

Name Win Loss %
Debbie Langston 2 1 0.667
Rebecca Ciric 1 1 0.500

Doubles Win % (minimum 15 doubles games)
Name Win Loss %

Hunter Eubanks 6 0 1.000
Matt Ridgway 5 1 0.833
Tom Redick 5 1 0.833
Michael Lovelace 5 1 0.833
David Annas 5 1 0.833
Men's High In (301 only)
Douglas DiMichele 92
Owen Slomianyj 92
Michael Lovelace 72
Women's High In (301 only)
Debbie Langston 61
Men's Low Dart 301
Owen Slomianyj 13 darts
Pete Gannon/Robert Bland 14 darts
Matt Heimbach 15 darts
Women's Low Dart 301
none reported
Low Dart 501
Tom Redick/Michael Lovelace 21 darts
Michael Fleener/Stuart Baxter 23 darts

Men's All-Star % (minimum 24 games)

Name Games All-Stars %

Douglas DiMichele 8 9.5 1.188
Dave Gelberg 9 10.0 1.111
Brett Dicara 6 5.5 0.917
Owen Slomianyj 7 5.5 0.786
Hunter Eubanks 9 7.0 0.778

Women's All-Star % (minimum 24 games)

Name Games All-Stars %
Rebecca Ciric 6 1.0 0.167
Tammy Barnes 11 1.0 0.091

Overall Win % (minimum 24 games)

Name Win Loss %

Hunter Eubanks 9 0 1.000
Tom Redick 9 1 0.900
Matt Heimbach 7 1 0.875
Robert Bland 7 1 0.875
Brett Dicara 5 1 0.833

Men's High Out (301 or 501)

Matt Heimbach 88
Lon Wilkinson 77
Charlie Helms 70

Women's High Out (301 or 501)
none reported

Men's Low Dart Singles Cricket
Matt Heimbach 22 darts

Women's Low Dart Singles Cricket
none reported

Low Dart Doubles Cricket
none reported

Perfect Throws (perfect throws count in playoffs)

none reported



Can’t See Puck

Ben Allred
Tommy Adams
John Bradley
Mike Capps
Bryan Fede

Scott Page
Stephen Pearman
Russell Quade
Dan Sanville

Lon Wilkinson

Darty Old Men

Cliff Langston
David Annas
Hunter Eubanks
Matt Heimbach
Debbie Langston
Michael Lovelace
Tom Redick

Jon Swanson

MRDMCR
Robert Bland
Scott Gee
Spencer Gee
Charlie Helms
Adam Luthman
Evan McDaniel
Jason Miles
Matt Smith
Nate Tomlinson
Scott Zentz

One For Fun
Joyce Owens
Tammy Barnes
Mark Boudreaux
Steve Evans
Traci Queen
Nathan Russell
Kristin Sullivan
PJ Sullivan

Played Needed
2 4
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Subway

Pete Gannon
Chris Boling
Rebecca Ciric
Mike Slomianyj
Owen Slomianyj
Pete Slomianyj
Doug Venema
Conrad Weiden

That’s Bull
Dave Gelberg
Stuart Baxter

Brett Dicara
Douglas DiMichele
Michael Fleener
Kenny Johnson
Bob Potts

Matt Ridgway
Chris Zaharek

We Need 'em All

Fulton Strathern
Bob Austin

Mitch Colton
Ralph French
Tello Gilliam

Mike Hahn

Steve Smith
Wayne Steinhauer

Fall 2025 Tournament Eligibility — 8/21/2025
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